

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH,

Civil Appeal No(s). 4723/2011

BHUPENDRA A VIBHADE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.L.JOSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted vide order dated 14.02.2014 by this Court to the learned Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent nos. 8 and 9, the same has not been taken.

Hence, process for listing the matter before the Hon  
'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)

H)

Registrar

JG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

JYOTI GUPTA

Date: 2016.07.29

10:45:05 IST

Reason: